PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5509762

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QIANLEI LIU	03/04/2019
SHENFA LIU	03/04/2019
DESHENG YAN	03/04/2019
DONGSHAN BAO	03/08/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUANGDONG NUFRONT COMPUTER SYSTEM CHIP CO., LTD
Street Address:	A403-414 13 BUILDING, WAIHUAN EAST ROAD 232
Internal Address:	XIAOGUWEI STREET, PANYU DISTRICT
City:	GUANGZHOU
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	510006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16347774

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-1394

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034305759

Email: uspto@anovalaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANOVA LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 21495 RIDGETOP CIRCLE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00174.0012.00US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: XIN SAUNDERS

SIGNATURE: /Xin Saunders/

DATE SIGNED: 05/07/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign001740012#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049097 FRAME: 0724

505462959

source=Assign001740012#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 049097 FRAME: 0725

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made

Furt	her, as a be	low named	inventor, I hereby	declare that:		
This	declaration	is directed	to the application	attached hereto or	United States	application or PCT
international	application	number		filed on		

If the application is not attached herefo, the application is as identified above or by the attorney docket number as set forth above and/or the following.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37,Code of Federal Regulations § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing data of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Inventor 1 Legal Name:	Qianlei LIU		
Signature:	刘源宿	Date:	2019.3,7.
Inventor 2 Legal Name:	Shenfa LIU		
Signature:	24 MAR	Date:	2019.3.4
Inventor 3 Legal Name:	Desheng YAN		
Signature:	720/1804	Date:	かり・ダ・ナ
Inventor 4 Legal Name:	Dongshan BAO		
Signature:	30/4	Date:	2018.3.8

~2-